

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Tel.01899-299219. eepwd-chowari@hp.gov.in

No. PWD-CHW/Tender /2022-23- 2773-75

Dated: 31/03/20 23

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publishing of Tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as give in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW-(B) A9 (3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest. DA/ As above.

Chowari Division.

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 7th Circle, HPPWD, Dalhousie for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer, (IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action.

> **Executive Engineer**, Chowari Division. HPPWD, Chowari.



Tel.01899-299219. eepwd-chowari@hp.gov.in

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed percentage/item rate tender(s) on PWD from No 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Chowari Division, HPPWD, Chowari o behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractor/firm of appropriate Class enlisted in HPPWD as per the latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tender. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reasons:-

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender Form a/w requisite documents:-

10/04/2024

2. Date of issued/sale of tender form against Cash payment (non refundable).

11/04/2024

The tender shall be received upto 11.00 AM on 12/04/2024 and will be opened on the same day at 12.00 PM in the presence of intending Contractor or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non refundable) during the working hours on 12/04/2024.

The Earnest Money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/Time deposit/Account/in any Post Office/Nationalized Bank in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Chowari Division, HPPWD, Chowari a must accompany with each application. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The XEN reserve the right to accept or reject the tender

without assigning any reasons:-

S. <i>No</i> .	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender	Time Limit	Class
1.	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under Sihunta Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips under Thulel Section).	482625/-	9653/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
2.	Restoration of rain damage on various roads under Chowari Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips under Raipur Section).	492375/-	9848/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
3.	Restoration of rain damage on Shahpur Sihunta Chowari Jot Chamba road Km 0/0 to 52/00 (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips in Km 0/0 to 52/00).	497250/-	9945/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
4.	Restoration of rain damage on Binna Godhra Siyun road Km 0/0 to 7/00 (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips in Km 0/0 to 7/00).	487500/-	9750/-	RS. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
5.	Restoration of rain damage on Patka to Dalhousie road Km 32/00 to 45/00 (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips in Km 32/500 to 45/00).	497250/-	9945/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
6.	Restoration of rain damage on Nurpur Sanjha Nallah Lahlru Tunnuhatti road Km 15/390 to 25/00 (SH:- Hiring or excavator cum loader for removal of slips in 16/500 to 25/00).	456300/-	9126/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C

7.0	Restoration of rain damage (R& RD) on Various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Kakira (SH:-	454125/-	9083/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
	Hiring and disposal of slips by deploying excavator cum loader & Tipper on various roads under Dundhiyara Section & Mail Section).					
8.	A/R & M/O Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road (SH:- Preparation of DPR of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road MDR-87 under CRF Km 24/00 to 42/500).	499500/-	9900/-	Rs. 350/	Three Month	Class- D & C
9.	A/R & M/O various roads under Chowari Division HPPWD, Chowari (SH:- preparation of DPR of (1) Balance work including Metalling and Tarring of Nagali to Sanjap Samleau road Km 0/0 to 9/740 (SH:- preparation of DPR).(ii) /R & M/O Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road (SH:- Preparation of DPR of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road MDR-87 under CRF Km 42/500 to 47/430 = 5.030 Km)	398790/-	7976/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
10	A/R & M/O Balance work including Metalling and tarring of Ghatsani Pul (Lahru to Bhalog and Motla to Sukhiyar road Km 0/0 to 15/820 (SH:- Preparation of DPR).	427140/-	8543/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C
11	Restoration of rain damage on Pukhru via Padwal Km 0/0 to 6/400(SH:- Providing crate work at Rd 3/465 to 3/485).	490870/-	9817/-	Rs. 350/-	Three Month	Class- D & C

- 1. The tender forms will not be issued to those Contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- 2. The Contractor should have executed two similar type of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within list five year.
- 3. GST No./Earnest Money Tender Form cost, copy of enlistment should be accompanied with application.
- 4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.
- 5. Proxy application will not be entertained.

Executive Engineer, Chowari Division, HPPWD, Chowari.

No. PWD-CHW/Tender /2022-23- 2776- 2826 Date Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

Dated:- 3//3/ 23

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
- 2. All the Chief Engineer in HPPWD.
- 3. All SEs/EE in HPPWD.
- 4. All AEs/Contractor under this Division.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Chamba
- 6. The BDO Bhattiyat.
- 7. Sub Divisional Magistrate/B.D.O/Tehsildar Chowari.
- 8. Notice Board of this office.

Executive Engineer Chowari Division, HPPWD, Chowari.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office letter No. PWD-CHW/Tender /2022-23-27.7.3-7.5.dated...3!\\2\\3\\3\\sigma\tender and in Public interest.

Executive Engineer, Chowari Division, HPRWD, Chowari.

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Various Road Under Chowari Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for Removal of Slip under Raipur Section S.No. unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner .The operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in -charge daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the Engineer-in - charge. Schedule of Quantity Description 505.00 Quantity in Fig. in Word Rate Earnest Money Estimate Cost :- Rs. Unit hours per Amount Six Month 492375 9,848

Executive Engineer Chowari Division Hppwd Ahowari Total :-

	67			_		_	_	7
444	7. The second se	<u> </u>	S.No.	OT III	Name o			
	Total:-	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner .The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in—charge.	Description	Cum Loader for Removal of Stips in Rm. 0/00 to 52/00	our Sihunta Chowari Jot Chai	Schedule of Anguinty	Sahadula of Duantity	
		510.00	Quantity		Road I			
			in Fig.		Km. 0/00 to			
		•	in Word	Rate	nba Road Km. 0/00 to 52/00 (SH :- Hiring of Excavator	Time Limit	Earnest Money	Estimate Cost :- Rs.
		per		Unit	ing of Ex			
				Amount	cavator	Six Month	9,945	497250

	Hiring o removal unservice heights a Any loss course hi which sh operation spare, wadaily log Engineer	S.No.	Name of work:- I Removal of Slips		
Total:-	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner .The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in—charge.	Description	Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Binna Godhra Siyun Road Km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for Removal of Slips in Km. 0/00 to 7/00 Removal of Slips in Km. 0/00 to 7/00	Schedule of Quantity	
-	500.00	Quantity	0 7/00 (,	
		in Fig.	SH :- Hir		
		in Word	ing of Excavator cu	Time Limit	Estimate Cost :- Rs.
	per		Im Loade		
			r for Amount	Six Month	487500

Schedule of Quantity

Correction account	79710
7: 1:::	Cin Month
1 ime Limit	Unional xic

ince of mo			
510.00	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The fuel and spare fuel and spar	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum removal of slips/snow in all kin unserviceable materials from the heights and depths as per direction. Any loss to the Public/Private per course hiring period /execution which shall have to fully compet operational staff for machine very spare, watch & ward of machine daily log book will be maintain Engineer-in – charge.	1 C S O V C A B H Te Hi
Quantity in Fig.	Description		S.No.
		TOTAL OF ON SHIPS HIS SHIPS SHIPS SHIPS SHIPS TO TOP OF	

\$ 3 \$ 3		S.No.	Excavat	Name of			
Total:-	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in—charge.	+-	Excavator cum Loader for Removal of Slips in Km. 16/500 to 25/00	llah Lahru Tunnu	Schedule of Quantity		
	468.00	Quantity		tti Roac			
		in Fig.		1 Km. 15/39			
		in Word	Rate	hatti Road Km. 15/390 to 25/00 (SH:- Hiring of	Time Limit	Earnest Money	Estimate Cost :- Rs.
	per hours		Unit	Hiring o			
			Amount	<u></u>	Six Month	9,126	456300

Estimate Cost:-Rs. 454125 Earnest Money 9,083 Time Limit Six Month sion Kakira (SH:-Removal & Disposal & Mail section	of Slips by Deploying Excavator Cum Loader & Tipper on Various Roads Under Dhundiyara Section & Mail section	Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on (R&RD) on Various Roads Under HPPWD Sub Division Kakira (SH:- Removal & Disposa		Schedule of Quantity	
454125 9,083 Six Month oval & Disposal	Mail section	ion Kakira (SH :- Rem	Time Limit	Earnest Money	Estimate Cost :- Rs.
		oval & Disposal	Six Month	9,083	454125

	N	-	01.10	2
Total:-	Hiring of tipper having capacity 5.50 (Five decimal five Zero) cubic meter for carriage of all type material up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the trucker Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff fortruck will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in – charge.	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in—charge.	Description	Description
	of all 125.00 eer in ag the ave to will be by the erified	400.00	Quantity	Omantitu
			in Fig.	
			in Word	Rate
	per hours	per		Unit
1			7	Amount

7-5-1		S.No.		Name of Remova			-
Total:	Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader for cutting/widening work of road or removal of slips/snow in all kinds of soil & disposing of all excavated earth or unserviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts up to any heights and depths as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in—charge. Any loss to the Public/Private property or any accident etc. happened during the course hiring period /execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB Owner which shall have to fully compensated by the Contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machine will be provided by the Owner. The repair and spare, watch & ward of machine also be borne by the Contractor/Owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in—charge.	Description		Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damage on Various Road Under Sihunta Sub Division (SH :- Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for Removal of Slips Under Thulel Section	CALLERY A ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	Schedule of Ougntity	
	495.00	Quality		ision (S			
		in Fig.		H :- Hirin			
		in Word	Rate	g of Excavator cui	Time Limit	Earnest Money	Estimate Cost :- Rs.
	per		Unit	n Loader			
			Amount	for	Six Month	9,653	482625

				Estimated Cost:-	ost:-	49	499500.00
	77	Schedule of Quantity		Earnest Money:-	ey:-	9	9990.00
				Time:-		Thr	Three month
	to 42/500	Name of work:- A/R & M/O Shahpur Sihunta Chowari Road (SH :- Preparation of DPR of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari Road MDR-87 under CRF Km. 24/00 to 42/500	₹ of Shah	pur Sihunta (Chowari Road MD	R-87 under	CRF Km. 24/00
	Sr. No	Sr. No. Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
				In Figure	In Words		
	_	Detailed project report of Up Gradation of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari via Jot		- 20			
		Chamba Himachal Pradech (Under CRF) Including ellostion of relevant field data					
		authourity, the n A4 size paper	18.500			Per Km.	
		in spiral binding form and as per the direction of Engineer in charge					
<u></u>						Total -	

	Schedule of Ouantity		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:-	Cost:-	+	398790.00 7976.00
	Schedule of Quantity		Earnest Money:-	ney:-		/7/0.00
-10%			Time:-		1	Three month
Name	Name of work:- A/R & M/O Various Roads under Chowari Division HPPWD Chowari (SH :- Preparation of DPR of (i) Balance work including Metalling &	(SH:-P	reparation of	DPR of (i) Bala	nce work incl	uding Metalling &
Tarrin	Tarring of Nagali to Sanjap Samleau road Km. 0/00 to 9/740 (SH :- Preparation of DPR). (ii) A/R & M/O Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road (SH :-	R).(ii)/	VR & M/O Sh	ahpur Sihunta	Chowari road	d (SH:-
Prepar	Preparation of Dpr of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari road MDR-87 under CRF Km. 42/500 to 47/40 = 5.030 Km)	to 47/40	= 5.030 Km			
Sr. No.	Sr. No. Description of item	Oty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
-	Detailed project report of Up Gradation of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari via Jot		100 200			
	Chamba Bharmour Road (Portion Sihunta to Lahru) km 24/00 to 47/430 in Distt.				i i	
	Chamba Himachal Pradesh (Under CRF) Including clloection of relevent field data,		1		,	
		14.770	100		Per Km.	
20	same shall be faired out and be supplied in four sets duly printed on A4 size paper					
<u></u>	in spiral binding form and as per the direction of Engineer in charge					
1					Total	

			Sr. No	15/820	では大い		
	Detailed project report of Up Gradation of Shahpur Sihunta Chowari via Jot Chamba Bharmour Road (Portion Sihunta to Lahru) km 24/00 to 47/430 in Distt. Chamba Himachal Pradesh (Under CRF) Including clloection of relevent field data, preparation of draft copy and after approval from the competent authourity, the same shall be faired out and be supplied in four sets duly printed on A4 size paper in spiral binding form and as per the direction of Engineer in charge		Sr. No. Description of item	Name of work:- A/R & M/O Balance work including Metalling and Tarring of Ghatasani Pul (Lahru to Bhalog and Motla to Sukhiyar Road Km. 0/00 to 15/820 (SH :- Preparation of DPR)		Schedule of Quantity	
	15.820		Oty.	ani Pul (L			
		In Figure	Rate	ahru to Bhal	Time:-	Earnest Money:-	Estimated Cost:-
		In Words		og and Motla to		ney:-	Cost:-
Total	Per Km.		Unit	Sukhiyar Ro			
			Amount)ad Km. 0/00 to	Three month	8543.00	427140.00

5 1

Estimate Cost: - Rs.

Earnest Money

Time Limit 372830 7,457 Three Month

		2 # 9 8 P	6 4 9 0 0 C	SNa		Name of W	X =
	To	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to 15:283 and 15:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cert extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301.	Earthwork in excavatio for structure as per drawing and vectors of provided in excavatio for structure as per drawing and bracing, removal of stumps and 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of sides and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead and lifts dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in all type of soil within all leads and lifts upto any depths as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including within all leads and other incidentals.	Description Description The second		ork :- Restoration of Rain Damages on Dramanala Dhulara Rajain Kon	Schedule of Quantity Schedule of Quantity Time Limit Time Limit Time Limit Time Limit Time Limit To 46/825 to 46/837)
***************************************	Total :-	178.60	51.97	Zuatini	Omanlify	7	0/00 Km 0/00
				in Fig. in word	Rate		Time Limit to 9/00 (SH :- C/O R/V
**************************************					Cart	Tri-ii	R/Wall at Rd 46/824
						Amount	5 to 46/837)

Lxecutive Engmeer Chowari Division Lxecutive Engmeer